


ENROLLED 

COlVElvTI:TTEE SUBSTITUTE 

FOR 

Senate Bill No. 266 
(By MR. BROTHERTON, MR. PRESIDENT) 

[Passed April 1, 1977; in effect from passage.] 

AiN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of rpu:blic 

money out of the treasury from the balance of the special 
revenue account of the West Virginia Alcohol Beverage 

Control Commissioner remaining unappropriated for the 
fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hun­

dred seventy-seven, to the West Virginia Alcohol Bever­

•age Control Commissioner, Account No. 927, chapter seven, 
acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine 
hundred seventy-six, known as the "Budget Bill". 

WHEREAS, The Governor has reviewed ·the revenues of the 

special revenue account of the West Virginia Alcohol Beverage 

Control Commissioner and finds that funds are available for 

further appropriation for the fiscal year 1976-77, a part of 
which is hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplemen­

tary appropriation bill; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That Account No. 927, chapter seven, acts of the Legislature, 

regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-six, 

known as the "Budget Bill", be supplemented by adding the 

following sums to the designated line items: 
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TITLE H-APP.ROPRTA'DIONS. 

Section 2. Appropriations from Other Funds. 

151-West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Commissioner 

Acct. No. 927 

TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 

1 2 Other Personal Services ----------------------------- ----$ 
2 3 Current Expenses ____________ ----------------------- -------
3 6 Social Security Matching _________ _____________ _______ _ 
4 7 Agency Operating Expense ----------------------------
5 8 Public Employees Retirement Matching ___ _ 
6 9 Public Employees Health Insurance _________ _ 

60,000 
140,000 
26,942 
2,200 

39,270 
106,000 

7 10 Total ______ -------------------------------------- -------------------$ 374,412 

8 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill 
9 is to supplement the aforesaid account and items therein 

10 for expenditure in the current fiscal year 1976-77. Such 
11 amounts shall be available for expenditure upon the 
12 effective date of this bill. 








